Technical Data
• Installation Recommendations
• Preservative Treatment
• Hardware Options
• Raked Pole Standard Sizes
• Tangent Pole Standard Sizes
• Foundation Systems
• Unglued Edge Joint

contain the select backfill.
Single System
Ordering Example:  1-EDA-5
1-1/2 Systems
Ordering Example:  1 1/2-EDA-5
Double System
Ordering Example:  2-EDA-5
	Assembly		  Angle	 Angle	 Bolt	 Weight
	 Number	 “A”	 Number	 Size	 Length	 Lbs.
6-3/4” Pole Width
	 EDA-5	 5”	 ELFRDB	 5” x 3” x 1/4”	 10”	 52
	 EDA-8	 8”	 ELFRDE	 8” x 3” x 3/8”	 10”	 100
8-1/2” or 8-3/4” Pole Width
	 EDB-5	 5”	 ELFRDB	 5” x 3” x 1/4”	 12”	 53
	 EDB-8	 8”	 ELFRDE	 8” x 3” x 3/8”	 12”	 101
10-1/4” Pole Width
	 EDC-5	 5”	 ELFRDB	 5” x 3” x 1/4”	 14”	 54
	 EDC-8	 8”	 ELFRDE	 8” x 3” x 3/8”	 14”	 102
12-1/4” Pole Width
	 EDD-5	 5”	 ELFRDB	 5” x 3” x 1/4”	 16”	 55
	 EDD-8	 8”	 ELFRDE	 8” x 3” x 3/8”	 16”	 103
Each Single System Assembly Includes:
Four (4) Angles, 20” Long;  Four (4) Bolts & Nuts (Field Assembly Required)
5”
12
”
E-LAM® Technical Data
www.lwsinc.com                   800-949-352628
E-LAM® Technical Data
29www.lwsinc.com                   800-949-3526
9/16” Bonding Hole
7/8” Lifting Hole
4”
12
”
4”
Pole Width
7/8” Bolt
“A”
S
et
tin
g
D
ep
th
(S
ee
 r
ec
om
m
en
da
tio
ns
)
12
”
   Assembly		  Angle	 Angle	 Bolt	 Weight
	 Number	 “A”	 Number	 Size	 Length	 Lbs.
10-1/4” Pole Width
	 ETA-5	 5”	 ELFRTB	 5” x 3” x 1/4”	 14”	 90
	 ETA-8	 8”	 ELFRTE	 8” x 3” x 3/8”	 14”	 170
	 ETA-12	 12”	 ELFRTF	 12” x 3” x 3/8”	 14”	 222
12-1/4” Pole Width
	 ETB-5	 5”	 ELFRTB	 5” x 3” x 1/4”	 16”	 92
	 ETB-8	 8”	 ELFRTE	 8” x 3” x 3/8”	 16”	 172
	 ETB-12	 12”	 ELFRTF	 12” x 3” x 3/8”	 16”	 224
14-1/4” Pole Width
	 ETC-5	 5”	 ELFRTB	 5” x 3” x 1/4”	 18”	 94
	 ETC-8	 8”	 ELFRTE	 8” x 3” x 3/8”	 18”	 174
	 ETC-12	 12”	 ELFRTF	 12” x 3” x 3/8”	 18”	 226
16-1/4” Pole Width
	 ETD-5	 5”	 ELFRTB	 5” x 3” x 1/4”	 20”	 96
	 ETD-8	 8”	 ELFRTE	 8” x 3” x 3/8”	 20”	 176
	 ETD-12	 12”	 ELFRTF	 12” x 3” x 3/8”	 20”	 228